FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

1/5/01

01-22-2001



101589542

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

	PATENTS ONLY nd Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(is to
Submission Type X New	Conveyance Type
	Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Merger Other U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) Bell, Dennis L.	Month Day Y. 11/13/00
Name (line 2)	F 5.
Second Party Name (line 1)	Execution Date Month Day
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Burris Company, Inc	If document to be re is an assignment a receiving party is no
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the Un States, an appointm of a domestic
Address (line 1) 331 East 8th Street	representative is att (Designation must I separate document
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Greeley	CO State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Nar	me and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
001 MLAKEWI 000 00015 09755453	
Address (line 1) 40.00 0P	
Address (line 2)	/
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
	, •
	tion is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the doc set. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Wa latory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See latory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS
	tion is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per CUS. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, was bet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, was lettered by the send of t

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Num	ber (303) 789-1002	
Name	Thomas W. Hanson, LLC			
Address (line 1)	3555 S. Sherman St.			
Address (line 2)	Suite 1			
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)	Englewood	CO 80110		
Pages	Enter the total number of page including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance d	ocument # 1	
	Number(s) or Patent Numb	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ark if additional numbers attached	
If this document is signed by the firs Patent Coop Enter only	ent Application Number(s) s being filed together with a new Patent t named executing inventor. eration Treaty (PCT) r PCT application number if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT Inumber of properties involved.	atent Number(s)	
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ \$40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account Fencion Deposit Account Fencion Fee Can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Fee Can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Percentage Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00				
To the attach indica	ed copy is a true copy of the or ted herein.	ef, the foregoing information is to iginal document. Charges to def	true and correct and any posit account are authorized, as	

PATENT REEL: 011433 FRAME: 0392

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas Dennis L. Bell residing at 155519 Hwy 392, Greeley, CO (hereinafter Assignor) is in the employ of Burris Company, Inc. having its principle place of business at 331 East 8th St., Greeley, CO (hereinafter Assignee) and has previously agreed, as a condition of employment, to assign to Assignee all rights in inventions made in the context of that employment;

Whereas Assignor has invented certain new and useful improvements known as Synthetic Erector Lens Mount for which an application originally titled Synthetic Erector Lens Mount will be filed; and

Whereas Assignee is desirous of acquiring said invention and application;

Now therefore, in accordance with said employment agreement, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title, and interest in and to said invention, as described in said application; the application; and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States including continuations, divisions and reissues of the original application.

Further, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to said Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to said invention and to any and all patent rights in each and every country foreign to the United States.

Assignor agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony and perform other lawful acts, at Assignee's expense, as may be required to enable Assignee to perfect Assignee's interest in any resulting patent of the United States or foreign country and to enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent. Assignor agrees to execute all continuation, divisional, and reissue patent applications based on the application.

Printed Name

Rev. 8/97

RECORDED: 01/05/2001

REEL: 011433 FRAME: 0393

PATENT